GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:612
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011

SETTING UP OF GAS BASED POWER PROJECTS
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether State owned GALL India Ltd. plan to invest over Rs. 20000 crore in setting up gas based power projects alongwith associated infrastructure facilities in the dedicated freight corridor project between Delhi and Mumbai; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N SINGH)

(@) & (b): At present, GAIL has no plan to invest in setting up gas based-power projects in the dedicated freight corridor project between Delhi and Mumbai.
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